THE DATASHEET OF
AP7348D-3030RS4-7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
AP7348
Document number: DS42124 Rev. 3 - 2
1 of 15
August 2020

© Diodes Incorporated
AP7348
Ordering Information (Note 12)
AP7348X - X X - X
PackageOutput Discharge
RS4 : X1-DFN1612-8
          (Type B)
7 : Tape & Reel
Packing
D : Output Discharge
CH1/CH2/CH3/CH4
Output Voltage
12 : 1.2V
15 : 1.5V
18 : 1.8V
25 : 2.5V
28 : 2.8V
30 : 3.0V
CH1&CH2
12 : 1.2V
15 : 1.5V
18 : 1.8V
25 : 2.5V
28 : 2.8V
30 : 3.0V
CH3&CH4
33 : 3.3V
36 : 3.6V
33 : 3.3V
36 : 3.6V
Part Number
Package
Code
Packaging
7” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
AP7348D-XXXXRS4-7
Per marking
table
X1-DFN1612-8 (Type B)  5,000/Tape & Reel -7
Note: 12. For packaging details, go to our website at https://www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/diodes-packaging/.
AP7348
Document number: DS42124 Rev. 3 - 2
12 of 15
August 2020